Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NTN Buzztime, Inc.		10/25/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
NTN Software Solutions, Inc.		10/25/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ESP Systems, LLC
Street Address:	1422 East 4th Street
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28204
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1991505	PROHOST SEATING MANAGEMENT P
Registration Number:	3285125	PROHOST
Registration Number:	2040302	RSVIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)238-2401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3142382400

Email: trademarks@patpro.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan P. Soifer

Address Line 1: 12412 Powerscourt Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ESPS G008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan P. Soifer
Į r	'' I NAUCIVIANN

900138758 REEL: 004025 FRAME: 0127

0 1991505

Signature:	/jonathan p soifer/	
Date:	07/16/2009	
Total Attachments: 3 source=ESPS G008 Assignment#page1.tif source=ESPS G008 Assignment#page2.tif source=ESPS G008 Assignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004025 FRAME: 0128

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made as of this 25 day of October, 2007, by NTN Buzztime, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Parent"), and NTN Software Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation and a wholly-owned subsidiary of Parent, ("Seller," and collectively with Parent, the "Assignors") to ESP Systems, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors, either alone or in combination, are the sole and exclusive owners of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks, service marks, trade names, logos and corporate names identified in Appendix A (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business to which the Marks pertain; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business to which the Marks pertain, as well as all federal, state and foreign applications and registrations therefor, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignors and Assignee, dated the date hereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby convey, transfer, and assign to Assignee all worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks (whether or not registered), and all the federal, state, and foreign applications and registrations therefor, including any and all renewals and extensions thereof, together with the goodwill of the business to which the Marks pertain. Assignors further assign to Assignee all rights to sue for, recover and retain damages occurring from past, current or future infringements of the Marks.

[SIGNATURES FOLLOW ON NEXT PAGE]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004025 FRAME: 0129

Signed and sealed this the	25	day of October, 2007.	
		NTN Bukztime, Iuc. Name: Dario Santana Title: CEO	_(SEAL)
		NTN Software Solutions, Inc. Name: Kendra Berger	_(SEAL)
		Title: secretary & Treasure	er

REEL: 004025 FRAME: 0130

Appendix A

Mark	Application Serial Number	Registration Number	Type
NTN Enterprise			Common Law
PROHOST® Seating Management	74/382,240	1,991,505	Word + Design
PROHOST	77/048,545	3,285,125	Word
RSVIP	75/062,300	2,040,302	Word

RECORDED: 07/16/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004025 FRAME: 0131